		MFS 265	19-1
	05-15-1998	7	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			
5-1-98	100710786		
RECOR	DATION FORM COV PATENTS ONI		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the	attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	De	
New	Assignment	Security Agreer	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	e
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	] Merger	U.S. Government	irmatory license
Corrective Document		se ONLY by U.S. Government A	า้ '
Reel #         Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) Massachusetts Insti	tute of Technol	odà	Month Day Year 04/24/97
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	м	ark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) National Aeronautic	s and Space Adm	inistration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 300 "E" Street, SW.	, Code GP		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	DC State/Country	205 Zip Co	
Domestic Representative Name and	Addrees	or the first Receiving Party	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		······································	
Address (line 3)		······································	]
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	' HE	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affaire, Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademu Mail documents to be reco	e of Management and Budget, Papers ink Assignment Practice. DO NOT SE rded with required cover	rork Reduction Project (0651-0027), V ND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN sheet(s)Untormation to:	Vashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assign	ments, Washington, D.	2:20231 0:800

	MFS 26519-1			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 3	58-2424	
Name Kathy Bayer				
Address (Ine 1) National Aeronautics	and Space Admin		]	
Address (line 2) 300 "E" STREET, SW.,	Code GP			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 2054	6			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment #	1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional num		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa				
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s	»)	
08770678	J   LJ L	J	LJ	
		7	[]	
	L L	J		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	<b></b>			
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PC	T[	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PC	т <b></b>	
Number of Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 0		
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#		
A	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and bell attached copy is a true copy of the or				
indicated herein.	VI 0 th			
Kathy Bayer	Mithip bio en	1	05/04/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
L	<i>↓↓</i>			

PATENT REEL: 9177 FRAME: 0801

- -



## License to the Government

In accordance with a Contract set forth below between the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) and the below-named Contractor, the invention cited below is a Subject Invention made in the performance of work under the Contract; and the Contractor has elected to retain title to the Subject Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract, the Contractor does hereby grant to the Government of the United States a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States this Subject Invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon, throughout the world for which the Contractor has elected to retain title:

Serial No.	08/770,678
Filed	December 20, 1996
Contractor:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
NASA Case No.	MFS-26519-1
Contract No.	NAS8-38249
Contractor Case	7384
Inventor(s)	Henry I. Smith et al
Title	"X-Ray Lithography Masking"

The Contractor agrees to include, within the specification of any United States patent application and patent issuing thereon covering this Subject Invention, the following statement as in 9.108-5(f)(4):

"This invention was made with Government support under contract NAS8-38249 awarded by NASA. The Government has certain rights in this invention."

The Contractor further agrees to notify NASA of any decision not to continue prosecution of the patent application, pay maintenance fees, or defend in a reexamination or opposition proceeding on a patent, in any country not less than thirty days before the expiration of the response period required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Title to this invention is subject to the March-in-Rights by the NASA as stated in 35 U.S.C. § 203.

The Government hereby requests that the Contractor furnish a copy of the patent application cited above and a listing of each country in which applications were filed. In the event a patent(s) issues on the application(s), the patent number(s), the issue date(s), and the country be made known to the Government as soon as it is available to the Contractor.

Name			Z. Hrbel		
Title of Corporate Officer		Patent Administrator and Office Manager			
*	$\cap$	Technol	logy Lice	ensing Office	
Signature	Jarmila	<u>3 /]</u>	Lih	Signed this $\frac{24}{2}$ day of April, 199	97
0		I.	,		